**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## **SCHEDULE 3**

## **MODIFICATION OF SCHEDULE 3 TO THE 2002 ACT**

5.—(1) Paragraph 5 shall be modified as follows.

(2) In sub-paragraph (1) for "a police authority or chief officer" substitute "the Head of the Home Civil Service, Chairman or Commissioners".

- (3) In sub-paragraph (2) for "paragraph 6" substitute "sub-paragraph (2A)".
- (4) After sub-paragraph (2) insert—

"(2A) In a case to which sub-paragraph (2) applies the appropriate authority shall not be required by virtue of any of the provisions of this Schedule to take any action in relation to the complaint but may handle the complaint in whatever manner it thinks fit, or take no action in relation to the complaint."

- (5) For sub-paragraph 3(b) substitute—
  - "(b) to the person complained against.".